Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement

Guide ID: 132110 - Draft: 2020-03-13

Q IFixiT

Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement

Replace the hard drive in your Dell Vostro 3560 Laptop.
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Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement Guide ID: 132110 - Draft: 2020-03-13

INTRODUCTION

In this guide you will replace the hard drive in your Vostro 3560 Laptop. Some of this guide was
made with information from this video.

TOOLS: PARTS:
Phillips #00 Screwdriver (1) 2.5" SATA Hard Drive (1)
iFixit Opening Tools (1)
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wY1a839cOhI
file:///Store/Tools/Phillips-00-Screwdriver/IF145-006?o=4
file:///Store/Tools/iFixit-Opening-Tool/IF145-335?o=2
https://www.amazon.com/s/s/ref=sr_nr_p_85_0?fst=as%253Aoff&rh=i%253Aaps%252Ck%253Awd+2.5+hard+drive%252Cp_85%253A2470955011&keywords=wd+2.5+hard+drive&ie=UTF8&qid=1541721031&rnid=2470954011

Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement

Step 1 — Identify your laptop

I e E e e S
-
=}

T

}
°
L]

e Make sure you have the right laptop by checking the sticker.

Step 2 — Remove Battery
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o Start with your PC shut off and upside down.

e Pull out tabs.
Pull up on rail to remove battery.
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Step 3 — Remove Back Panel

1| e Remove the two screws:
ﬁ’ i] ' o One M2 Phillips screw (Fixed)
@ , One 5-mm M2 Phillips screw
®

°
°

e Use aiFixit opening tool to remove the back panel.

This document was generated on 2020-04-06 10:46:33 AM (MST).
© iFixit — CC BY-NC-SA www.iFixit.com Page 4 of 7
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Step 5

e From here you can access:
e The hard drive

The RAM.

The CD Dirive.

Step 6 — Hard Drive Removal

e We will work on the hard drive.
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Step 7
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o Remove the three 2.8-mm M2 Phillips screws.

Once you have removed the screws, gently pull the tab up to disconnect the hard drive.

Remove the hard drive assembly from the frame by pulling it straight up.

e After removing the hard drive assembly from the frame, remove the four 3-mm M3 Phillips screws.

@ Once the screws are removed, remove the hard drive from the hard drive frame.

When re-mounting the hard drive into the hard drive frame, be sure to install the hard drive so that
the underside of the hard drive is on the side of the frame with the tab. Also, make sure to put the
Sata ports on the side opposite the tab so that they are not covered.

To reassemble your device, follow these instructions in reverse order.

This document was generated on 2020-04-06 10:46:33 AM (MST).

© iFixit — CC BY-NC-SA www.iFixit.com Page 6 of 7



Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement Guide ID: 132110 - Draft: 2020-03-13

This document was generated on 2020-04-06 10:46:33 AM (MST).
© iFixit — CC BY-NC-SA www.iFixit.com Page 7 of 7



	Dell Vostro 3560 Hard Drive Replacement
	Written By: Max Bareilles
	INTRODUCTION

	TOOLS:
	PARTS:
	Step 1 — Identify your laptop
	Step 2 — Remove Battery
	Step 3 — Remove Back Panel
	Step 4
	Step 5
	Step 6 — Hard Drive Removal
	Step 7
	Step 8


